U.S. Track & Field and Cross Country Coaches Association

1999 Division III All-Academic Teams OQutdoor Track & Field
Gender  fschoot Jera |

© USTFCCCA

Men

Women

Emory University

Massachusetts Institute of Technology
Williams College

Nebraska Wesleyan University
Whitworth University

Tufts University

Ithaca College

St. Olaf College

Hope College

Albion College

University of Wisconsin, Stevens Point

Nebraska Wesleyan University
Hope College

Massachusetts Institute of Technology
Whitworth University

Adrian College

Linfield College

Gustavus Adolphus College
Carleton College

Williams College

Ithaca College

Concordia College, Moorhead
Wartburg College

College of St. Catherine
Cornell College

Augustana College (lllinois)
Tufts University

Emory University

St. Olaf College

Carthage College

University of Wisconsin, Stevens Point
DePauw University

Pomona-Pitzer Colleges

3.33
331
3.29
3.25
3.246
3.19
3.171
3.14
3.135
3.11

3.109

3.54
3.476
3.465
3.465
3.457
3.412
3.377

3.37

3.37
3.366
3.349
3.344
3.337
3.334

3.33

3.33

3.32

3.32
3.281
3.235

3.23

3.23

Page 1 of 2



U.S. Track & Field and Cross Country Coaches Association

1999 Division III All-Academic Teams OQutdoor Track & Field
Gender  fschoot Jera |

Hartwick College 3.22
Messiah College 3.22
University of Wisconsin, Whitewater 3.2
Carnegie Mellon University 3.18
Gettysburg College 3.1

© USTFCCCA Page 2 of 2



