U.S. Track & Field and Cross Country Coaches Association

1999 Division III All-Academic Teams Outdoor Track & Field

DIVISIO	on in An-Academic reams	Outuooi i
Gender	School	GPA
Men		
	Emory University	3.33
	Massachusetts Institute of Technology	3.31
	Williams College	3.29
	Nebraska Wesleyan University	3.25
	Whitworth University	3.246
	Tufts University	3.19
	Ithaca College	3.171
	St. Olaf College	3.14
	Hope College	3.135
	Albion College	3.11
	University of Wisconsin, Stevens Point	3.109
Women		
	Nebraska Wesleyan University	3.54
	Hope College	3.476
	Massachusetts Institute of Technology	3.465
	Whitworth University	3.465
	Adrian College	3.457
	Linfield College	3.412
	Gustavus Adolphus College	3.377
	Carleton College	3.37
	Williams College	3.37
	Ithaca College	3.366
	Concordia College, Moorhead	3.349
	Wartburg College	3.344
	College of St. Catherine	3.337
	Cornell College	3.334
	Augustana College (Illinois)	3.33
	Tufts University	3.33
	Emory University	3.32
	St. Olaf College	3.32
	Carthage College	3.281
	University of Wisconsin, Stevens Point	3.235
	DePauw University	3.23
	Pomona-Pitzer Colleges	3.23

© USTFCCCA Page 1 of 2

U.S. Track & Field and Cross Country Coaches Association

1999 Division III All-Academic Teams Outdoor Track & Field

Gender	School	GPA
	Hartwick College	3.22
	Messiah College	3.22
	University of Wisconsin, Whitewater	3.2
	Carnegie Mellon University	3.18
	Gettysburg College	3.1

© USTFCCCA Page 2 of 2